
PO Number Vendor Name Vendor Address Description of services Total Procured Value Contract Award Date Limited Tendering Exception

13383 Canacre Ltd. 5520 Explorer Drive Suite 201  Mississauga ON CA

Transmission corridor planning consultant to assess multiple areas of the 
province and determine which areas can potentially be reserved for future 
transmission infrastructure. 750,000.00$                    October 23, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13372 OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd.
165 Commerce Valley Dr. West Suite 201  Thornhill 
ON CA Dell servers to build the QA environment for PMU project requirements 750,000.00$                    October 21, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13362 Computacenter TeraMach Inc. 1130 Morrison Drive, Suite 105   Ottawa ON CA VCF VMWare Licenses 4,000,000.00$                 October 1, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13341 OnX Enterprise Solutions Ltd.
165 Commerce Valley Dr. West Suite 201  Thornhill 
ON CA Dell VSAN and support 1,300,000.00$                 September 3, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13347 Oracle Canada ULC 110 Matheson Blvd W Suite 100   Mississauga ON CA Oracle Software Update License & Suport 900,000.00$                    September 1, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13331 Griffin Landscape Management Solutions Inc. 1363 Hwy 3 E  Dunnville ON CA Grounds Keeping, Landscaping & Snow Removal 1,114,000.00$                 August 1, 2024 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 
1E6 Program design and delivery for an electricity conservation program targeted       5,300,000.00$                 July 19, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13332 ICF Consulting Canada, Inc. 400 University Ave   Toronto ON CA Local Achievable Potential Studies 800,000.00$                    July 18, 2024 N/A - Competitive

N/A Summerhill Group Inc 30 Commercial Road, Toronto, ON, M4C 1Z4 Program delivery of the Save on Energy residential rebate program 9,000,000.00$                 July 3, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13310 Cooper Industries (Elec) Inc. 1990, 5e Rue, Suite 220   Levis QC CA Cybectec Gateways 750,000.00$                    June 1, 2025

For additional goods or services where a change of vendor: i) cannot be made for 
economic or technical reasons, such as interoperability; and ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience and substantial duplication of costs

13251 Activu 301 Round Hill Drvie   Rockaway NJ US Wallboard Move and Update 1,200,000.00$                 June 1, 2024

Where only one supplier is able to recognize exclusive rights, such as exclusive 
licenses, copyright and patent rights, or to maintain specialized products that must 
by maintained by the manufacturer or its representatives

13278 Guidehouse Inc
100 King Street West Suite 4950, PO Box 64  Toronto 
ON CA Cost-Effectiveness Methodology Development 1,000,000.00$                 May 24, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13254 Resource Innovations, Inc 719 Main Street, Ste. A  (USF) Half Moon Bay CA US DSM Measure Substantiation 3,000,000.00$                 May 14, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13247 The Cadmus Group, LLC 5th Avenue, Suite 100  Waltham MA US Long-Term Demand Forecasting Solution & Services 4,000,000.00$                 April 25, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13245 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
PwC Tower 18 York Street, Suite 2600  Toronto ON 
CA CSAE 3416 Annual Controls Audit of the MDM/R 750,000.00$                    April 22, 2024 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13311 Proof Strategies Inc 33 Bloor Street East Suite 900  Toronto ON CA Corporate Communications 5,000,000.00$                 April 1, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13204 AVEVA Software Canada Inc.
P.O. Box Number 2015442 Station A (USD EFT) 
Toronto ON CA OSIsoft Software License and Services Agreement 1,000,000.00$                 April 1, 2024

Where only one supplier is able to recognize exclusive rights, such as exclusive 
licenses, copyright and patent rights, or to maintain specialized products that must 
by maintained by the manufacturer or its representatives

13199 Microsoft Canada Inc 320 Matheson Blvd West   Mississauga ON CA Enterprise Agreement 5,200,000.00$                 April 1, 2024

Where only one supplier is able to recognize exclusive rights, such as exclusive 
licenses, copyright and patent rights, or to maintain specialized products that must 
by maintained by the manufacturer or its representatives

12562 IBM 3600 Steeles Ave East   Markham ON CA Operational Service Provider (“OSP”) for MDM/R 35,000,000.00$              April 1, 2024

For additional goods or services where a change of vendor: i) cannot be made for 
economic or technical reasons, such as interoperability; and ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience and substantial duplication of costs

13183 Dexterra Group Inc. 5915 Airport Road Suite 425  Mississauga ON CA Janitorial Services 2,200,000.00$                 March 1, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13188 BDO Canada LLP 222 Bay St. Suite 2200, Toronto, ON, M5K 1H1 BDO Financial Audit Services 750,000.00$                    January 8, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13138 Ernst & Young
PO Box 251, Toronto Dominion Centre, Toronto, ON, 
M5K 1J7 Compliance Audit Services 4,000,000.00$                 January 2, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13123 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, H4S 
0B5 State Estimator External System Performance Improvements 750,000.00$                    December 11, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13118 Matheson Constructors Limited 52 Grace St, Toronto, ON, M6J 2S2 Construction Management Services 40,000,000.00$              December 1, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13089 HoneyTek Systems Inc 5535 Eglinton Ave W #220, Etobicoke, ON M9C 5K5 Firewall hardware and software support and maintenance 3,000,000.00$                 November 27, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Summerhill Group Inc 30 Commercial Road, Toronto, ON, M4C 1Z4
Residential program design and delivery services for the Belle River 
community in Essex county 1,000,000.00$                 November 22, 2023 An unforeseen situation of urgency exists 

12193 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, H4S 
0B5 Software support for 2024 and 2025. 10,105,462.40$              November 14, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13098 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, H4S 
0B5

Changes to the Energy Management System for use by the Dynamic Stability 
Assessment Tools 2,500,000.00$                 November 10, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

12857 PrecisionERP Inc. 150 Elgin Street, Suite 919   Ottawa ON CA Standalone Agreement for PM Neeraj Ghandi via PrecisionERP 650,000.00$                    November 8, 2023

For additional goods or services where a change of vendor: i) cannot be made for 
economic or technical reasons, such as interoperability; and ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience and substantial duplication of costs

13091 HoneyTek Systems Inc 5535 Eglinton Ave W #220, Etobicoke, ON M9C 5K5 Ixia Keysight Support and Maintenance 1,000,000.00$                 November 1, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13105 Karbone Inc. 675 3rd Ave #3004, New York, NY, 10017 Broker for Clean Energy Credit program 1,375,000.00$                 October 18, 2023

Where there is an absence of qualified bids in response to a competitive 
procurement process that has been conducted in compliance with the Procurement 
Policy

13082 Kyndryl Canada Limited 3600 Steeles Avenue East, Markham, ON, L3R 9Z7 Cyber Threat Intelligence 893,782.00$                    September 30, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A ICF Consulting Canada, Inc. 400 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 1S5
Program delivery services for a midstream commercial lighting program 
under the Save on Energy banner 16,000,000.00$              September 25, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13085 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 18 York Street, Suite 2600,Toronto, ON, M5J 0B2 Dispatch, Scheduling and Optimization (“DSO”) solution audit 745,741.00$                    September 11, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13046 Oracle Canada ULC
110 Matheson Blvd W, Suite 100, Mississauga, ON 
L5R 3P4 Cloud Services 720,000.00$                    August 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13059 Matheson Constructors Limited 245 Industrial Pkwy N, Aurora, ON,  L4G 4C4 Construction Management Services 20,000,000.00$              August 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13079 Guidehouse Inc
100 King Street West, Suite 4950, PO Box 64, 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B1 Energy Storage Research 650,000.00$                    August 23, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 
1E6

Residential program design and delivery services for a target area in the 
Ottawa region 7,200,000.00$                 August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 
1E6

Residential program design and delivery services for a target area in York 
Region 5,900,000.00$                 August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Guidehouse Canada Ltd.
100 King Street West, Suite 4950, PO Box 64, 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B1

Commercial/industrial program design and delivery services for a target area 
in the Ottawa region 8,100,000.00$                 August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13027 Bonfire Originals 115 Euclid Ave, Suite 13, Toronto, ON, M6J 2J8 Video Production Services 1,000,000.00$                 July 17, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Energy Hub Canada LLC 41 Flatbush Avenue, Suite 400A, Brooklyn, NY, 11217 Program delivery services for the Save on Energy Peak Perks program 37,500,000.00$              June 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive



13000 Moose Ventures LP PO BOX 4090 STN A, Toronto, ON, M5W 0E9 Leased property building and maintenance 1,164,937.00$                 June 14, 2023
Where work to be performed on a leased building may be performed only by the 
lessor

12998 ENVYZE Consulting Inc 12 Hunterwood Chase, Vaughan, ON, L6A 3R9 Market Renewal Program technical integration services 1,400,000.00$                 June 12, 2023
Matters of confidential or privileged nature (may compromise reliability of IESO 
grid, etc.)

N/A Enerva Energy Solutions Inc. 519- 1030, King Street West, Toronto, ON, M6K 0B4 Program delivery services for the Save on Energy Energy 10,000,000.00$              June 7, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12989 Anixter Canada Inc 200 Foster Cres, Mississauga, ON, L5R 3Y5 Panduit Products 1,200,000.00$                 June 6, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12980 Powertech Labs Inc (CAD EFT) 12388-88th Avenue, Surrey, BC, V3W 7R7 Enhancements to the existing DSA Toolset 750,000.00$                    May 15, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

1. For the purpose of this disclosure, the Total Procured Value includes consideration for the cost to the IESO over the usable life of the goods or services procured, contingencies, and any defined contract values.  Unless otherwise specified in an agreement with a vendor, the IESO makes no guarantee on the volume or value of work.  


	Contract Awards

